



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158							
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1, LTD  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6		J.A.R CONCRETE, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6	
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I</b>											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
1.	12.45	STA	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$4,025.00	\$50,111.25	\$2,500.00	\$31,125.00	\$250.00	\$3,112.50	\$657.00	\$8,179.65
2.	3,645	SY	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	\$10.80	\$39,366.00	\$8.00	\$29,160.00	\$3.00	\$10,935.00	\$28.40	\$103,518.00
3.	1,130	SY	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT INCLUDING BASE MATERIAL	\$31.20	\$35,256.00	\$35.00	\$39,550.00	\$30.00	\$33,900.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$132,900.00	\$26.00	\$29,380.00
4.	245	SY	SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$10.35	\$2,535.75	\$10.00	\$2,450.00	\$5.00	\$1,225.00	\$15.00	\$3,675.00
5.	1,655	LF	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$3.45	\$5,709.75	\$4.00	\$6,620.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$6,660.00	\$4.50	\$7,447.50	\$6.00	\$9,930.00
6.	3,770	SY	PAVEMENT AND BASE REMOVAL (2-INCH TO 8-INCH)	\$5.75	\$21,677.50	\$5.50	\$20,735.00	\$7.00	\$26,390.00	\$4.00	\$15,080.00
7.	100	LF	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	\$10.50	\$1,050.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
8.	70	LF	REMOVE AND RELOCATE CHAIN-LINK FENCE AND GATE	\$17.25	\$1,207.50	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$26.00	\$1,820.00
9.	1	LS	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE HANDRAILS	\$977.50	\$977.50	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00

Approved By:       /s/  
Date: 4/16/2018



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6	DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6	HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1, LTD  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	J.A.R CONCRETE, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6
--	---	---	---	--

**UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I**

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
10.	2	EA	ADJUST CHAIN-LINK ROLLING GATE AND RAILS (11 FT TO 30 FT)	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
11.	500	LF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER	\$26.45	\$13,225.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00
12.	20	SY	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	\$57.50	\$1,150.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$47.00	\$940.00
13.	3,780	SY	2.5 INCH TYPE C HMA W/ PRIME COAT. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$13.80	\$52,164.00	\$14.50	\$54,810.00	\$14.00	\$52,920.00	\$15.50	\$58,590.00
14.	3,780	SY	8 INCH TYPE A, GRADE III CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$9.20	\$34,776.00	\$9.00	\$34,020.00	\$9.25	\$34,965.00	\$8.20	\$30,996.00
15.	3,810	SY	8 INCH SCARIFIED, MOISTURE CONDITIONED, COMPACTED SUBGRADE. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.75	\$21,907.50	\$6.00	\$22,860.00	\$4.50	\$17,145.00	\$2.65	\$10,096.50
16.	3,810	SY	GEOGRID (MECHANICALLY STABILIZED LAYER)	\$5.18	\$19,735.80	\$6.00	\$22,860.00	\$3.60	\$13,716.00	\$3.35	\$12,763.50
17.	1,045	SY	4 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$39.10	\$40,859.50	\$53.50	\$55,907.50	\$34.00	\$35,530.00	\$33.00	\$34,485.00
18.	425	LF	6 INCH CURB AND GUTTER. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$15.53	\$6,600.25	\$16.00	\$6,800.00	\$12.30	\$5,227.50	\$13.00	\$5,525.00

Approved By: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_  
 Date: 4/16/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.</b> EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6	<b>DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.</b> EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6	<b>HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1, LTD</b> EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	<b>J.A.R CONCRETE, INC.</b> EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6
---	--	---	---

### UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
19.	200	LF	6 INCH STANDARD CURB. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$10.35	\$2,070.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$11.55	\$2,310.00	\$18.50	\$3,700.00
20.	1,570	LF	4 INCH ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$13.80	\$21,666.00	\$17.00	\$26,690.00	\$12.15	\$19,075.50	\$10.40	\$16,328.00
21.	750	LF	3 FT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$20.13	\$15,097.50	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$16.30	\$12,225.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00
22.	275	SY	6 INCH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$54.05	\$14,863.75	\$63.00	\$17,325.00	\$50.00	\$13,750.00	\$57.00	\$15,675.00
23.	9	EA	CONCRETE ADA RAMPS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,092.50	\$9,832.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$9,382.50	\$840.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$836.00	\$7,524.00
24.	100	LF	GUARDRAIL. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$86.25	\$8,625.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$86.00	\$8,600.00
25.	3	EA	CITY MONUMENTS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,380.00	\$4,140.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,265.00	\$3,795.00
26.	143	LF	HANDRAIL TYPE "E". COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$103.50	\$14,800.50	\$350.00	\$50,050.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$50,000	\$120.00	\$17,160.00	\$109.00	\$15,587.00
27.	1	EA	NEW 10 FT CONCRETE FLUME AND APRON WITH BOLLARDS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,478.00	\$4,478.00

Approved By:       /s/        
Date: 4/16/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158							
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1, LTD  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6		J.A.R CONCRETE, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6	
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
28.	2	EA	NEW 6 FT CONCRETE FLUME AND APRON WITH BOLLARDS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4,025.00	\$8,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,589.00	\$7,178.00
29.	112	LF	24 INCH RCP (ELLIPSE) (CL V)(DES 2). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$184.00	\$20,608.00	\$125.00	\$14,000.00	\$143.30	\$16,049.60	\$152.00	\$17,024.00
30.	116	LF	24 INCH RCP (CL III). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$115.00	\$13,340.00	\$70.00	\$8,120.00	\$95.30	\$11,054.80	\$100.00	\$11,600.00
31.	1	EA	OUTLET STRUCTURE. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,042.00	\$5,042.00
32.	2	LF	DROP INLET (TYPE II)	\$6,670.00	\$13,340.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,116.00	\$12,232.00
33	20	SY	NEW 4 INCH CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$149.00	\$2,980.00
34	85	SF	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TYPE A). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$57.50	\$4,887.50	\$42.00	\$3,570.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$23.00	\$1,955.00
35	15	EA	STEEL BASE POST. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$805.00	\$12,075.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$230.00	\$3,450.00

Approved By:       /s/        
Date: 4/16/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158							
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1, LTD  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6		J.A.R CONCRETE, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6	
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I</b>											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
36	574	LF	CURB MARKING (TYPE II) (Y) (SLD). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.75	\$3,300.50	\$1.00	\$574.00	\$4.55	\$2,611.70	\$4.00	\$2,296.00
37	70	LF	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I) (W) 12 INCH CROSS WALK (SLD) (100 MIL). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$8.25	\$577.50	\$7.00	\$490.00	\$3.50	\$245.00	\$3.20	\$224.00
38	24	EA	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I) (W) 18 INCH (YIELD ARROW) (100 MIL). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.75	\$546.00	\$20.00	\$480.00
39	6	MO	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$3,450.00	\$20,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,659.00	\$21,954.00

Approved By:       /s/        
Date: 4/16/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158							
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1, LTD  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6		J.A.R CONCRETE, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6	
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
40	2	EA	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	\$747.50	\$1,495.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$863.00	\$1,726.00
41	1	LS	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER	\$14,950.00	\$14,950.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
42	1	LS	SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT	\$12,880.00	\$12,880.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00
<b>BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 42)</b>				<b>\$588,438.05</b>		<b>\$593,826.50</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$593,866.50		<b>\$445,241.10</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$544,241.10		<b>\$529,107.65</b>	
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID1)</b>				<b>\$28,245.03</b>		<b>\$29,000.00</b>		<b>\$22,262.05</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$24,400.00		<b>\$21,500.00</b>	
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 1 AND MOBILIZATION)</b>				<b>\$616,683.08</b>		<b>\$622,826.50</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$622,866.50		<b>\$467,503.15</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$568,641.10		<b>\$550,607.65</b>	

Approved By:       /s/        
Date: 4/16/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158							
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1, LTD  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6		J.A.R CONCRETE, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6	
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID II											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
1	680	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH C900 PVC WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES AND ACCESSORIES. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$46.00	\$31,280.00	\$45.00	\$30,600.00	\$34.00	\$23,120.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$22,780.00	\$40.00	\$27,200.00
2	50	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH C900 PVC WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES AND ACCESSORIES. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$103.50	\$5,175.00	\$132.00	\$6,600.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$111.00	\$5,550.00
3	10	EA	REPLACE AND RE-CONNECT 3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX AND ACCESSORIES. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$747.50	\$7,475.00	\$965.00	\$9,650.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,035.00	\$10,350.00
4	1	EA	EPLACE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY; COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES AND ACCESSORIES	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$8,020.00	\$8,020.00
5	3,000	LB	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	\$1.15	\$3,450.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.60	\$1,800.00
6	730	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4.60	\$3,358.00	\$8.50	\$6,205.00	\$2.00	\$1,460.00	\$1.00	\$730.00
<b>BASE BID II (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)</b>				<b>\$56,488.00</b>		<b>\$68,055.00</b>		<b>\$41,530.00</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: <b>\$41,190.00</b>		<b>\$53,650.00</b>	
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID II)</b>				<b>\$2,711.42</b>		<b>\$3,000.00</b>		<b>\$2,000.00</b>		<b>\$2,500.00</b>	
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID II AND MOBILIZATION)</b>				<b>\$59,199.42</b>		<b>\$71,055.00</b>		<b>\$43,530.00</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: <b>\$43,190.00</b>		<b>\$56,150.00</b>	

Approved By: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_  
Date: 4/16/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6	DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6	HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1, LTD  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	J.A.R CONCRETE, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6
---	---	---	--

### UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID III

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
1	602	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH SDR 35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$40.25	\$24,230.50	\$54.00	\$32,508.00	\$30.00	\$18,060.00	\$33.00	\$19,866.00
2	358	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH SDR 35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$57.50	\$20,585.00	\$61.00	\$21,838.00	\$50.00	\$17,900.00	\$44.00	\$15,752.00
3	35	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH C900 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE (GREEN) COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$92.00	\$3,220.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	\$41.00	\$1,435.00	\$170.00	\$5,950.00
4	4	EA	STANDARD MANHOLES; 48 INCH, PRE-CAST. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3,335.00	\$13,340.00	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
5	2	EA	STANDARD MANHOLES; 48 INCH. CAST IN PLACE	\$3,565.00	\$7,130.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	2.5	VF	STANDARD MANHOLES, EXTRA DEPTH FOR MANHOLES EXCEEDING 6 FEET OF DEPTH; AS PER SPECIFICATIONS	\$138.00	\$345.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$130.00	\$325.00	\$115.00	\$287.50

Approved By:           /s/            
Date: 4/16/2018





## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158							
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1, LTD  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6		J.A.R CONCRETE, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6	
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID III											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
7	8	EA	NEW 4 INCH SERVICE LATERALS TO NEW SEWER MAIN WITH FITTINGS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$517.50	\$4,140.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$926.00	\$7,408.00
8	995	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4.60	\$4,577.00	\$10.00	\$9,950.00	\$2.50	\$2,487.50	\$2.50	\$2,487.50
<b>BASE BID III (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8)</b>				<b>\$77,567.50</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$68,850.50		<b>\$116,121.00</b>		<b>\$62,807.50</b>		<b>\$76,551.00</b>	
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID III)</b>				<b>\$3,304.82</b>		<b>\$5,000.00</b>		<b>\$3,100.00</b>		<b>\$3,500.00</b>	
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID III AND MOBILIZATION)</b>				<b>\$80,872.32</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$72,155.32		<b>\$121,121.00</b>		<b>\$65,907.50</b>		<b>\$80,051.00</b>	
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID I, BASE BID II AND BASE BID III</b>				<b>\$756,754.82</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$784,037.82		<b>\$815,002.50</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$815,042.50		<b>\$576,940.65</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$677,738.60		<b>\$686,808.65</b>	
<b>AMENDMENTS NO.</b>				<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	
<b>BID BOND SUBMITTED</b>				<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	

Approved By:       /s/        
Date: 4/16/2018



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>KARLSRUHER, INC DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6	<b>SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX INC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6
--	---	---

**UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I**

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
1.	12.45	STA	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$607.50	\$7,563.38	\$1,798.67	\$22,393.44 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$22,393.53				
2.	3,645	SY	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	\$2.70	\$9,841.50	\$16.07	\$58,575.15 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$58,579.01				
3.	1,130	SY	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT INCLUDING BASE MATERIAL	\$26.64	\$30,103.20	\$42.05	\$47,516.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$47,524.96				
4.	245	SY	SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$3.38	\$828.10	\$14.99	\$3,672.55 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$3,673.93				
5.	1,655	LF	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$4.25	\$7,033.75	\$4.15	\$6,868.25 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$6,875.54				
6.	3,770	SY	PAVEMENT AND BASE REMOVAL (2-INCH TO 8-INCH)	\$9.09	\$34,269.30	\$5.98	\$22,544.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$22,557.59				
7.	100	LF	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	\$9.45	\$945.00	\$5.78	\$578.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$578.03				
8.	70	LF	REMOVE AND RELOCATE CHAIN-LINK FENCE AND GATE	\$40.50	\$2,835.00	\$12.69	\$888.30 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$888.85				
9.	1	LS	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE HANDRAILS	\$1,147.50	\$1,147.50	\$634.89	\$634.89				

Approved By:       /s/        
Date: 4/16/2018



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>KARLSRUHER, INC DBA CSA          CONSTRUCTORS</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6	<b>SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX          INC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6
--	--	--

**UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I**

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
10.	2	EA	ADJUST CHAIN-LINK ROLLING GATE AND RAILS (11 FT TO 30 FT)	\$2,025.00	\$4,050.00	\$634.89	\$1,269.78				
11.	500	LF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER	\$24.30	\$12,150.00	\$15.45	\$7,725.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$7,729.12				
12.	20	SY	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	\$35.78	\$715.60	\$34.68	\$693.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$639.64				
13.	3,780	SY	2.5 INCH TYPE C HMAC W/ PRIME COAT. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$17.21	\$65,053.80	\$15.55	\$58,779.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$58,797.38				
14.	3,780	SY	8 INCH TYPE A, GRADE III CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$11.48	\$43,394.40	\$9.26	\$35,002.80 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$35,007.15				
15.	3,810	SY	8 INCH SCARIFIED, MOISTURE CONDITIONED, COMPACTED SUBGRADE. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.40	\$20,574.00	\$1.42	\$5,410.20 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$5,414.22				
16.	3,810	SY	GEOGRID (MECHANICALLY STABILIZED LAYER)	\$5.22	\$19,888.20	\$32.07	\$122,186.70 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$122,198.54				
17.	1,045	SY	4 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$40.50	\$42,322.50	\$34.59	\$36,146.55 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$36,154.09				
18.	425	LF	6 INCH CURB AND GUTTER. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$13.50	\$5,737.50	\$15.34	\$6,519.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$6,522.83				

Approved By:     /s/      
 Date: 4/16/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>KARLSRUHER, INC DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6	<b>SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX INC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6
--	---	---

### UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
19.	200	LF	6 INCH STANDARD CURB. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$13.50	\$2,700.00	\$15.34	\$3,068.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,069.57				
20.	1,570	LF	4 INCH ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$13.50	\$21,195.00	\$15.98	\$25,088.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$25,092.88				
21.	750	LF	3 FT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$8.78	\$6,585.00	\$34.32	\$25,740.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$25,744.20				
22.	275	SY	6 INCH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$60.75	\$16,706.25	\$46.41	\$12,762.75 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$12,762.93				
23.	9	EA	CONCRETE ADA RAMPS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,282.50	\$11,542.50	\$1,283.03	\$11,547.27 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$11,547.32				
24.	100	LF	GUARDRAIL. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$101.25	\$10,125.00	\$63.82	\$6,382.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$6,382.05				
25.	3	EA	CITY MONUMENTS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,282.50	\$3,847.50	\$1,531.47	\$4,594.41				
26.	143	LF	HANDRAIL TYPE "E". COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$101.25	\$14,478.75	\$107.93	\$15,433.99 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$15,434.23				
27.	1	EA	NEW 10 FT CONCRETE FLUME AND APRON WITH BOLLARDS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$10,125.00	\$10,125.00	\$1,904.68	\$1,904.68				

Approved By:       /s/        
Date: 4/16/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>KARLSRUHER, INC DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6	<b>SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX INC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6	
--	---	---	--

### UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
28.	2	EA	NEW 6 FT CONCRETE FLUME AND APRON WITH BOLLARDS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$8,775.00	\$17,550.00	\$1,269.78	\$2,539.56 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,539.57				
29.	112	LF	24 INCH RCP (ELLIPSE) (CL V)(DES 2). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$102.60	\$11,491.20	\$136.33	\$15,268.96 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$15,269.04				
30.	116	LF	24 INCH RCP (CL III). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$164.70	\$19,105.20	\$79.19	\$9,186.04 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$9,186.01				
31.	1	EA	OUTLET STRUCTURE. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$14,175.00	\$14,175.00	\$5,101.22	\$5,101.22				
32.	2	LF	DROP INLET (TYPE II)	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,348.55	\$10,697.10 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$10,697.11				
33	20	SY	NEW 4 INCH CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	\$47.25	\$945.00	\$115.27	\$2,305.40 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,305.49				
34	85	SF	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TYPE A). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$101.25	\$8,606.25	\$38.20	\$3,247.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,247.33				
35	15	EA	STEEL BASE POST. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$438.75	\$6,581.25	\$25.50	\$382.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$382.59				

Approved By:       /s/        
Date: 4/16/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>KARLSRUHER, INC DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6	<b>SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX INC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6	
--	---	---	--

### UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
36	574	LF	CURB MARKING (TYPE II) (Y) (SLD). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.40	\$3,099.60	\$5.77	\$3,311.98 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,322.07				
37	70	LF	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I) (W) 12 INCH CROSS WALK (SLD) (100 MIL). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$7.43	\$520.10	\$3.49	\$244.30 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$244.43				
38	24	EA	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I) (W) 18 INCH (YIELD ARROW) (100 MIL). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$54.00	\$1,296.00	\$22.22	\$533.28 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$533.31				
39	6	MO	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,938.54	\$23,631.24 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$23,631.25				

Approved By:       /s/        
Date: 4/16/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



<b>BID TITLE:</b>	GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158
<b>BID DATE:</b>	March 28, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>KARLSRUHER, INC DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6	<b>SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX INC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6	
--	---	---	--

### UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
40	2	EA	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	\$776.25	\$1,552.50	\$644.66	\$1,289.32 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,289.33				
41	1	LS	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$5,780.28	\$5,780.28				
42	1	LS	SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,640.78	\$7,640.78				
<b>BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 42)</b>				<b>\$546,029.83</b>		<b>\$635,085.47</b>	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$635,195.24				
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID1)</b>				<b>\$21,276.00</b>		<b>\$1,000.00</b>					
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 1 AND MOBILIZATION)</b>				<b>\$567,305.83</b>		<b>\$636,085.47</b>	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$636,195.24				

Approved By:       /s/        
Date: 4/16/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158							
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				KARLSRUHER, INC DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX INC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6					
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID II											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
1	680	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH C900 PVC WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES AND ACCESSORIES. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$68.85	\$46,818.00	\$34.59	\$23,521.20 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$23,523.48				
2	50	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH C900 PVC WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES AND ACCESSORIES. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$85.40	\$4,270.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$4,270.34				
3	10	EA	REPLACE AND RE-CONNECT 3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX AND ACCESSORIES. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$874.77	\$8,747.70 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$8,749.71				
4	1	EA	EPLACE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY; COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES AND ACCESSORIES	\$7,425.00	\$7,425.00	\$6,493.56	\$6,493.56				
5	3,000	LB	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	\$4.82	\$14,460.00	\$3.26	\$9,780.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$9,780.10				
6	730	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1.35	\$985.50	\$3.80	\$2,774.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,780.83				
<b>BASE BID II (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)</b>				<b>\$88,588.50</b>		<b>\$55,586.46</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$55,596.02					
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID II)</b>				<b>\$2,700.00</b>		<b>\$1,000.00</b>					
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID II AND MOBILIZATION)</b>				<b>\$91,288.50</b>		<b>\$56,586.46</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$56,596.02					

Approved By: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_  
Date: 4/16/2018





## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>KARLSRUHER, INC DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6	<b>SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX INC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6
--	---	---

### UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID III

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
1	602	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH SDR 35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$47.25	\$28,444.50	\$37.26	\$22,430.52  CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$22,433.78				
2	358	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH SDR 35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$60.75	\$21,748.50	\$42.34	\$15,157.72  CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$15,159.35				
3	35	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH C900 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE (GREEN) COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$47.25	\$1,653.75	\$48.80	\$1,708.00  CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,708.13				
4	4	EA	STANDARD MANHOLES; 48 INCH, PRE-CAST. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4,387.50	\$17,550.00	\$2,744.39	\$10,977.56  CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$10,977.57				
5	2	EA	STANDARD MANHOLES; 48 INCH. CAST IN PLACE	\$4,387.50	\$8,775.00	\$4,660.11	\$9,320.22				
6	2.5	VF	STANDARD MANHOLES, EXTRA DEPTH FOR MANHOLES EXCEEING 6 FEET OF DEPTH; AS PER SPECIFICATIONS	\$135.00	\$337.50	\$320.76	\$801.90				

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_  
Date: 4/16/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1158					
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 28, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
			KARLSRUHER, INC DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX INC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6				
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID III</b>									
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
7	8	EA	NEW 4 INCH SERVICE LATERALS TO NEW SEWER MAIN WITH FITTINGS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$540.00	\$4,320.00	\$289.01	\$2,312.08 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,312.11		
8	995	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$2.70	\$2,686.50	\$3.80	\$3,781.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,790.31		
<b>BASE BID III (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8)</b>				<b>\$85,515.75</b>		<b>\$66,489.00</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$66,503.37			
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID III)</b>				<b>\$2,700.00</b>		<b>\$1,000.00</b>			
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID III AND MOBILIZATION)</b>				<b>\$88,215.75</b>		<b>\$67,489.00</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$67,503.37			
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID I, BASE BID II AND BASE BID III</b>				<b>\$746,810.08</b>		<b>\$760,160.93</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$760,294.63			
<b>AMENDMENTS NO.</b>				<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>			
<b>BID BOND SUBMITTED</b>				<b>YES</b>		<b>NO</b>			

Approved By:       /s/  
Date: 4/16/2018